

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5948/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in CRLR No. 826/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MAMTA BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDAN BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.C. Agarwal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice was issued in this matter on 28th August, 2009. Thereafter, Mr. Debasis Mishra, learned advocate, filed his vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent, but has not filed his counter affidavit till today, neither is he present, today when the matter is called.

Mr. Debasis Misra, learned counsel, is given a further four weeks' time to file his counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master