

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5948/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in CRLR No. 826/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MAMTA BHARDWAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDAN BHARDWAJ & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition was directed against  
an order of remand, passed by the High Court.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that  
since then not only has the remand order been worked  
out, but the matter has also been disposed of by the  
learned Magistrate. The appeals, therefore, have also  
been disposed of. If we accept the submission made on  
behalf of the respondents, this Special Leave petition  
has been rendered infructuous.

Accordingly, let this matter be adjourned till  
next Thursday, (25.11.2010) and be listed at the top to  
enable learned counsel for the petitioner to take  
instructions.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(S.S.R. Krishna )  
Court Master